Order No.

Part designation
Version

EAN

Qty.

Product description

Type of connection
Stripping length
Tightening torque range
Solid, min.

Solid, max.

Flexible, min.

Flexible, max.

Width
Height of lowest version
Length

Function
Length

Rated cross-section
Rated voltage
Rated current

Function
With snap-in pegs

Height with TS 35
With snap-in pegs

Rated current to UL/CSA

Rated voltage
Voltage (ac) to UL/CSA
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1803800000

ITA1

Modular terminal, accessories, Test adapter
4032248303823

25 pc(s).

The clip-on test adapter ITA is used as a single
thin element and as a test adapter strip for
measurements in electrical cabinets. Conductors
with cross-sections from 0.5 mm?2to 1.0 mm? can
be connected. The test adapter simply clips onto
the terminal and thus guarantees reliable contact
with the live busbar.

Screw connection
6 mm

0.4 Nm

0.5 mm?

1 mm?

0.5 mm?

1 mm?

5.1 mm
76 mm
27 mm

Test adapter
27 mm

1 mm?
500 V
12 A

Test adapter
No

76 mm
No

10 A
500 V
300V

W
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Approvals institutes n.d.
ETIM 2.0 NK

ETIM 3.0 EC002255
eClass 4.1 NK
eClass 5.0 NK
eClass 5.1 NK

Similar products

1803810000 ITA 1/ZA Modular terminal, accessories, Test adapter
1821210000 ITA2 Modular terminal, accessories, Test adapter
1821220000 ITA 2/ZA Modular terminal, accessories, Test adapter



