Conoral ordering data	
General ordering data Order No.	1803800000
	ITA 1
Part designation Version	
EAN	Modular terminal, accessories, Test adapter 4032248303823
Qty.	25 pc(s).
Product notes	
Product description	The clip-on test adapter ITA is used as a single thin element and as a test adapter strip for measurements in electrical cabinets. Conductors with cross-sections from 0.5 mm ² to 1.0 mm ² can be connected. The test adapter simply clips onto the terminal and thus guarantees reliable contact with the live busbar.
Conductors for clamping (rated connection)	
Type of connection	Screw connection
Stripping length	6 mm
Tightening torque range	0.4 Nm
Solid, min.	0.5 mm ²
Solid, max.	1 mm ²
Flexible, min.	0.5 mm ²
Flexible, max.	1 mm²
Dimensions	
Width	5.1 mm
Height of lowest version	76 mm
Length	27 mm
Mounting rail	
Function	Test adapter
Length	27 mm
Rating data	
Rated cross-section	1 mm²
Rated voltage	500 V
Rated current	12 A
Test adapter	
Function	Test adapter
With snap-in pegs	No
Test adapter dimensions	
Height with TS 35	76 mm
With snap-in pegs	No
Test adapter rated data	
Rated current to UL/CSA	10 A
Rated voltage	500 V
Voltage (ac) to UL/CSA	300 V



Approvals Approvals institutes	n.a.	
ETIM 2.0	NK	
ETIM 3.0	EC002255	
eClass 4.1	NK	
eClass 5.0	NK	
eClass 5.1	NK	

Similar products

Order No.		Version
1803810000	ITA 1/ZA	Modular terminal, accessories, Test adapter
1821210000	ITA 2	Modular terminal, accessories, Test adapter
1821220000	ITA 2/ZA	Modular terminal, accessories, Test adapter

